
Slaughterhouse Porcine : Date:

Establishment Approval
number Address Zip Code City Comment Date of

approval

Date of
change/
deletion

Van Rooi Meat B.V. 28 Roggedijk 4 5704RH Helmond
VION Boxtel B.V. 61 Boseind 10 5281RM Boxtel
Compaxo Vlees Zevenaar B.V. 121 Edisonstraat 48 6902PK Zevenaar
VION Apeldoorn B.V. 312 Laan Van Malkenschoten 77 7333NP Apeldoorn
VION Groenlo B.V. 367 Den Sliem 8 7141JH Groenlo
Westfort Gorinchem B.V. 908 Avelingen-West 25 4202MS Gorinchem
Westfort Vleesproducten 3603 Kamerlingh Onneslaan 18 3401MZ IJsselstein

https://www.nvwa.nl/onderwerpen/export-dieren-dierlijke-producten/exportregistraties#/lijst/SLJAP 

Export Approvals Japan
2026/1/21



Cutting Plant Pork  : Date:

Establishment Approval
number Address Zip Code City Comment Date of

approval

Date of
change/
deletion

Van Rooi Meat B.V. 28 Roggedijk 4 5704RH Helmond
CTH B.V. 31 Bolderweg 38 1332AW Almere
VION Boxtel B.V. 61 Boseind 10 5281RM Boxtel
2Mates Coldstores B.V. 80 Nieuwgraaf 17 6921RJ Duiven
VION Scherpenzeel B.V. 82 't Zwarte Land 13 3925CK Scherpenzeel Gelderland
Gebr. Van der Mey Vers Vlees B.V. 109 Edisonstraat 16 2171TV Sassenheim
Compaxo Vlees Zevenaar B.V. 121 Edisonstraat 48 6902PK Zevenaar
Lunenburg Vlees B.V. 194 Elzenweg 15 3421TT Oudewater
F. Wellink Lekkerkerk B.V. 292 Jan Tomstraat 10 2941CD Lekkerkerk
VION Apeldoorn B.V. 312 Laan Van Malkenschoten 77 7333NP Apeldoorn
VION Groenlo B.V. 367 Den Sliem 8 7141JH Groenlo
Stroomberg Weert B.V. 375 Kraanmeester 7 6004RR Weert
Constellation Cold Logistics Varsseveld B.V. 451 Albert Schweitzerstraat 25 7131PG Lichtenvoorde
Jan Roemaat Koel- en Vrieshuizen B.V. 505 Kerkstraat 66 7135JM Harreveld
Vriescentrale Asten B.V. 514 Laagveld 1 5721VV Asten
Blokland Cold Stores Cuijk B.V. 515 Simon Homburgstraat 14 5431NN Cuijk
Distrifresh B.V. 543 Goudenheuvel 51 5234GA 's-Hertogenbosch
Grolleman Vrieshuis Exploitatie Maatschappij
B.V. 568 Industrieweg 23 8121BZ Olst

Vrieskade B.V. 573 Veemarktkade 9A 5222AE 's-Hertogenbosch
Lau van Haren Cold Stores B.V. 584 Metaalweg 15 6551AC Weurt
Vion Retail Groenlo 585 Den Sliem 1 7141JE Groenlo
Westfort Vleesproducten 3603 Kamerlingh Onneslaan 18 3401MZ IJsselstein Utrecht
Grolleman Coldstore B.V. 5009 Ecofactorij 14 7325WC Apeldoorn
Christ Lommers Vleesveredeling B.V. 664 Van Leeuwenhoekweg 38 5482TK Schijndel Addition 2026/1/21

https://www.nvwa.nl/onderwerpen/export-dieren-dierlijke-producten/exportregistraties#/lijst/UIJAP

Export Approvals Japan
2026/1/21



Processing Plant Pork : Date:

Establishment Approval
number Address Zip Code City Comment Date of

approval

Date of
change/
deletion

Van Rooi Meat B.V. 28 Roggedijk 4 5704RH Helmond
also approved as
ruminant casing
handling facility

CTH B.V. 31 Bolderweg 38 1332AW Almere

also approved
as processing
plant of porcine
pancreas for
pharmaceutical
use

VION Boxtel B.V. 61 Boseind 10 5281RM Boxtel
VION Scherpenzeel B.V. 82 't Zwarte Land 13 3925CK Scherpenzeel Gld
Stegeman 101 Jan Meesterweg 2 8131PM Wijhe
Gebr. Van der Mey Vers Vlees B.V. 109 Edisonstraat 16 2171TV Sassenheim
Compaxo Vlees Zevenaar B.V. 121 Edisonstraat 48 6902PK Zevenaar
Van der Laan Almelo B.V. 129 Sluisweg 7 7602PR Almelo
Groot Conserven B.V. 159 Anodeweg 10 1627LJ Hoorn Nh
Vleeswarenfabriek Henri van de Bilt B.V. 178 Goudwerf 9 6641TE Beuningen Gld
Marfo B.V. 212 Koperstraat 31 8211AK Lelystad
Sonac Loenen BV 216 Kieveen 20 7371GD Loenen
D.S. Boom Fine Food Manufacturers 242 Handelsweg 5 3881LS Putten
Danish Crown Haarlem B.V. 495 Oudeweg 10 2031CC Haarlem
J.G. van der Mey B.V. 577 Hoofdstraat 20 2171AT Sassenheim
Lau van Haren Cold Stores B.V. 584 Metaalweg 15 6551AC Weurt
Van Loon Best B.V. 622 Bedrijfsweg 12 5683CP Best
C.W.A. de Kroes Toeleveringsbedrijven B.V. 3184 Purmerweg 7 1311XE Almere

Westfort Vleesproducten 3603 Kamerlingh Onneslaan 18 3401MZ IJsselstein

also approved
as processing
plant of porcine
pancreas for
pharmaceutical
use

2025/12/15

Christ Lommers Vleesveredeling B.V. 664 Van Leeuwenhoekweg 38 5482TK Schijndel Addition 2026/1/21

https://www.nvwa.nl/onderwerpen/export-dieren-dierlijke-producten/exportregistraties#/lijst/VPJAP

Export Approvals Japan
2026/1/21



Coldstore Pork  : Date:

Establishment Approval
number Address Zip Code City Comment Date of

approval

Date of
change/
deletion

Van Rooi Meat B.V. 28 Roggedijk 4 5704RH Helmond
CTH B.V. 31 Bolderweg 38 1332AW Almere
2Mates Coldstores B.V. 80 Nieuwgraaf 17 6921RJ Duiven
VION Scherpenzeel B.V. 82 't Zwarte Land 13 3925CK Scherpenzeel Gld
Gebr. Van der Mey Vers Vlees B.V. 109 Edisonstraat 16 2171TV Sassenheim
Compaxo Vlees Zevenaar B.V. 121 Edisonstraat 48 6902PK Zevenaar
Vleeswarenfabriek Henri van de Bilt B.V. 178 Goudwerf 9 6641TE Beuningen Gld
Thermotraffic B.V. 439 Egtenrayseweg 35 5928PH Venlo
Constellation Cold Logistics Varsseveld B.V. 451 Albert Schweitzerstraat 25 7131PG Lichtenvoorde
Danish Crown Haarlem B.V. 495 Oudeweg 10 2031CC Haarlem
Thermotraffic B.V. 499 Newtonweg 13 5928PN Venlo
Jan Roemaat Koel- en Vrieshuizen B.V. 505 Kerkstraat 66 7135JM Harreveld
Vriescentrale Asten B.V. 514 Laagveld 1 5721VV Asten
Blokland Cold Stores Cuijk B.V. 515 Simon Homburgstraat 14 5431NN Cuijk
Distrifresh B.V. 543 Goudenheuvel 51 5234GA 's-Hertogenbosch
Grolleman Vrieshuis Exploitatie
Maatschappij B.V. 568 Industrieweg 23 8121BZ Olst

Vrieskade B.V. 573 Veemarktkade 9A 5222AE 's-Hertogenbosch
Prins Op- en Overslag B.V. 575 Van Markenstraat 13 2941BX Lekkerkerk
Thermotraffic B.V. 582 Abel Tasmanstraat 1 3165AM Rotterdam-Albrandswaard
Lau van Haren Cold Stores B.V. 584 Metaalweg 15 6551AC Weurt
Distrifresh B.V. 607 Van Salmstraat 64 5281RS Boxtel
Thermotraffic B.V. 910 Karimatastraat 7 3199LN Maasvlakte Rotterdam
Westfort Vleesproducten 3603 Kamerlingh Onneslaan 18 3401MZ IJsselstein
Grolleman Coldstore B.V. 5009 Ecofactorij 14 7325WC Apeldoorn
Coldservice Warehouse N.V. 208108 De Amert 401 5462GH Veghel
Districenter Cuijk B.V. 209079 Schuttersweg 17 5443PR Haps
Lau van Haren Cold Stores B.V. 220842 Metaalweg 18B 6551AD Weurt
Christ Lommers Vleesveredeling B.V. 664 Van Leeuwenhoekweg 38 5482TK Schijndel Addition 2026/1/21

https://www.nvwa.nl/onderwerpen/export-dieren-dierlijke-producten/exportregistraties#/lijst/KVJAP

Export Approvals Japan
2026/1/21
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